

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

13/4/2022

Ref. No. CE/

23

/DU/M- 100 (2022-2023)

dated

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Misc. sanitary and other work in G-5 T.T.H., Dhaka Complex, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on.....

20/4/2022

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty: Float glass panes of nominal thickness 4 mm (weight not less than 10kg/sqm)	1	sqm	890.50	890.50
2	Renewal of old putty of glass panes (length)	25	metre	42.6	1065.00
3	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 45 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	4	each	83.00	332.00
4	Providing and fixing fly proof galvanized M.S. wire gauge to windows and clerestory windows using wire gauge with average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm all complete. With 2nd class teak wood beading 62X19 mm	1.5	sqm	1133.35	1700.03
5	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	3	each	552.35	1657.00
6	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 15mm nominal bore	2	each	532.00	1064.00
7	Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types (C.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead.	1	Nos.	668.15	668.15
8	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	1	each	999.95	1000.00
9	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass curtain rod having wall thickness of 1.25mm with two chromium plated brass brackets fixed with C.P. brass screws and PVC sleeves etc., wherever necessary complete 25 mm dia	20	mtr	480.15	9603.00
10	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Flexible pipe 32 mm dia	2	each	101.10	202.20
				Total	18181.88
				Say	18182.00

Condition:

- 1 The work should be completed in 2 days.
- 2 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 7 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Assistant Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.18182/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. Amit Varshney, A.E. (C)
- 2 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 3 Notice Board

Assistant Engineer